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FIELD GOAL RECORDS

SINGLE-GAME

FIELD GOALS MADE
1	 21	 Jeff Cohen	 vs. Richmond	 2/25/61
	 21	 Chet Giermak	 at Baltimore	 1/11/49
3	 18	 Bill Chambers	 vs. Washington & Lee	 2/21/53
4	 17	 John Mahoney	 at Furman	 12/3/54
5	 16	 Nathan Knight	 at Hofstra	 2/9/19
	 16	 Scott Smith	 at George Mason	 2/15/90
	 16	 Bill Chambers	 vs. Virginia	 2/14/53
	 16	 Chet Giermak	 at Colby	 12/6/49
9	 15	 Keith Cieplicki	 vs. Drexel	 12/1/84
	 15	 Tom Jasper	 vs. Georgetown	 12/7/70
	 15	 Dave Hunter	 at Virginia Tech	 2/10/64
12	 14	 Marcus Thornton	 at Richmond	 12/3/14
	 14	 Adam Hess	 at Drexel	 2/7/04
	 14	 Adam Duggins	 vs. Oral Roberts	 11/28/99
	 14	 Tim Trout	 vs. George Mason	 3/6/88
	 14	 Ben Pomeroy	 vs. Virginia	 12/1/65
	 14	 Jim Kaplan	 at VMI	 2/18/57

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
1	 34	 Bill Chambers	 vs. Washington & Lee	 2/21/53
2	 31	 Jeff Cohen	 at West Virginia	 12/3/60
3	 29	 Marcus Thornton	 vs. Hofstra	 3/8/15
	 29	 Jeff Cohen	 vs. West Virginia	 2/26/60
4	 28	 Jeff Cohen	 vs. Richmond	 2/25/61
	 28	 John Mahoney	 at Furman	 12/3/54
6	 27	 Kurt Small	 vs. American	 2/15/95
	 27	 Dave Hunter	 at Virginia Tech	 2/10/64
8	 26	 Tom Bock	 at Stetson	 12/30/88
	 26	 Tom Jasper	 vs. Georgetown	 12/7/70
	 26	 Ben Pomeroy	 vs. Virginia Tech	 1/4/66
	 26	 Ron Panneton	 at Jacksonville	 12/20/65
	 26	 Martin Morris	 vs. Furman	 12/11/64
	 26	 Dick Savage	 at West Virginia	 2/22/56
	 26	 Chet Giermak	 at Colby	 12/6/49

FIELD GOAL PCT.
(min. 7 FGA)

1	 1.000 (10/10)	 Tom Bock	 at Navy, 2/15/89
	 1.000 (10/10)	 Jim McDonough	 at Richmond, 2/21/76

	 1.000 (9/9)	 Keith Cieplicki	 vs. VCU, 2/23/82
	 1.000 (9/9)	 Corey Cofield	 vs. James Madison, 2/4/04
	 1.000 (8/8)	 Anders Nelson	 vs. Stony Brook, 1/26/23
	 1.000 (7/7)	 Caleb Dorsey	 vs. Northeastern, 3/1/25
	 1.000 (7/7)	 Noah Collier	 vs. Ga. Southern, 11/17/24
	 1.000 (7/7)	 Nathan Knight	 at Hofstra, 1/2/20
	 1.000 (7/7)	 Connor Burchfield	 at Howard, 11/28/15
	 1.000 (7/7)	 Kyle Gaillard	 at Richmond, 11/20/12
	 1.000 (7/7)	 Jack Jenkins	 vs. Old Dominion, 2/5/03
	 1.000 (7/7)	 Zeb Cope	 at Maryland, 12/27/01
	 1.000 (7/7)	 Carl Parker	 vs. Richmond, 2/3/96
	 1.000 (7/7)	 Keith Cieplicki	 vs. VA Wesleyan, 2/1/84
15	 .938 (15/16)	 Keith Cieplicki	 vs. Drexel, 12/1/84
16	 .917 (11/12)	 John Lowenhaupt	 at Richmond, 2/18/78
	 .917 (11/12)	 John Mahoney	 at Wash. & Lee 2/6/54

SEASON

FIELD GOALS MADE
Player	 Season	 G	 FGM
1	 Chet Giermak	 1949	 34	 301
2	 Chet Giermak	 1950	 31	 258
3	 Nathan Knight	 2019	 31	 236
4	 Keith Cieplicki	 1985	 28	 235
5	 Jeff Cohen	 1960	 26	 230
6	 Nathan Knight	 2020	 32	 227
7	 Bob Sherwood	 1968	 24	 222
8	 John Mahoney	 1955	 24	 220
9	 Marcus Thornton	 2015	 33	 215
	 Tom Jasper	 1971	 27	 215
11	 Bob Sherwood	 1970	 27	 209
12	 Nathan Knight	 2018	 31	 206
13	 Tom Jasper	 1970	 27	 205
14	 Bill Chambers	 1951	 31	 199
15	 Marcus Thornton	 2014	 32	 195
	 John Lowenhaupt	 1978	 26	 195
17	 Adam Hess	 2004	 28	 194
18	 Matt Courage	 1977	 30	 193
	 Jeff Cohen	 1961	 24	 193
20	 John Lowenhaupt	 1977	 30	 192
21	 Adam Hess	 2003	 28	 191
	 Tim Trout	 1988	 29	 190
23	 Daniel Dixon	 2017	 30	 188

	 Omar Prewitt	 2016	 31	 188
25	 Marcus Thornton	 2013	 30	 181

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
Player	 Seasons	 G	 FGA
1	 Chet Giermak	 1949	 34	 673
2	 Chet Giermak	 1950	 31	 630
3	 Tom Jasper	 1970	 27	 510
4	 Tom Jasper	 1971	 27	 505
5	 John Mahoney	 1955	 24	 474
6	 Marcus Thornton	 2015	 33	 472
7	 Adam Hess	 2004	 28	 461
8	 Jeff Cohen	 1960	 26	 458
9	 Don Engelken	 1958	 29	 450
10	 Marcus Thornton	 2014	 32	 448
	 Chet Giermak	 1948	 23	 448
12	 Ed McMillan	 1951	 31	 444
13	 Bob Sherwood	 1968	 24	 438
14	 Nathan Knight	 2020	 32	 433
15	 David Schneider	 2010	 33	 425
16	 Kurt Small	 1995	 27	 416
17	 Charlie Sokol	 1949	 34	 414
18	 Keith Cieplicki	 1985	 28	 413
	 Bill Chambers	 1951	 31	 413
	 Ed McMillan	 1949	 34	 413
21	 Marcus Thornton	 2013	 30	 411
22	 Adam Hess	 2003	 28	 409
23	 Nathan Knight	 2019	 31	 408
24	 Jeff Cohen	 1961	 24	 404
	 Ed McMillan	 1950	 32	 404

FIELD GOAL PCT.
(min. 75 FGM)

Player	 Season	 G	 FGM	 FGA	 Pct.
1	 Tom Jasper	 1970	 27	 205	 310	 .661
2	 Jack Whitman	 2017	 30	 105	 159	 .660
3	 Sean Sheldon	 2015	 31	 82	 127	 .646
4	 Noah Collier	 2025	 22	 108	 171	 .632
5	 Marcus Kitts	 2010	 32	 95	 152	 .625
6	 Sean Sheldon	 2016	 31	 108	 173	 .624
7	 Ben Wight	 2022	 32	 143	 232	 .616
8	 Ben Blocker	 1992	 29	 119	 197	 .604

Year	 Player	 FGM-FGA	 Pct.
2025	 Noah Collier	 108-171	 .632
2024	 Chase Lowe	 145-276	 .525
2023	 Ben Wight	 141-276	 .511
2022	 Ben Wight	 143-232	 .616
2021*	 Connor Kochera	 74-166	 .446
2020	 Luke Loewe	 124-228  	 .544
2019	 Nathan Knight	 236-408	 .578
2018	 Nathan Knight	 206-358	 .575
2017	 Daniel Dixon	 188-390	 .482
2016	 Omar Prewitt	 188-381	 .493
2015	 Terry Tarpey	 133-251	 .530
2014	 Tim Rusthoven	 138-234	 .590
2013	 Tim Rusthoven	 168-300	 .560
2012	 Tim Rusthoven	 109-200	 .545
2011	 Marcus Kitts	 117-210	 .557
2010	 Quinn McDowell	 145-294	 .493
2009	 Quinn McDowell	 99-198	 .500
2008	 Peter Stein	 106-200	 .530
2007	 Adam Payton	 141-296	 .476
2006	 Corey Cofield	 112-202	 .554
2005	 Corey Cofield	 119-248	 .480
2004	 Corey Cofield	 126-224	 .563
2003	 Adam Hess	 191-409	 .467
2002	 Mike Johnson	 107-260	 .412
2001	 Jim Moran	 135-289	 .467
2000	 Jim Moran	 140-303	 .462
1999	 Jim Moran	 129-265	 .487

Year	 Player	 FGM-FGA	 Pct.
1998	 Terence Jennings	 129-260	 .496
1997	 Terence Jennings	 103-214	 .481
1996	 Carl Parker	 164-274	 .599
1995	 Carl Parker	 166-305	 .544
1994	 Matt Verkey	 116-275	 .422
1993	 Todd Cauthorn	 132-244	 .541
1992	 Scott Smith	 146-317	 .461
1991	 Scott Smith	 149-303	 .492
1990	 Scott Smith	 163-302	 .540
1989	 Tom Bock	 162-328	 .494
1988	 Tim Trout	 190-364	 .522
1987	 Tom Bock	 98-205	 .478
1986	 Ken Lambiotte	 112-236	 .475
1985	 Keith Cieplicki	 235-413	 .569
1984	 Gary Bland	 115-201	 .572
1983	 Keith Cieplicki	 167-310	 .539
1982	 Keith Cieplicki	 144-275	 .524
1981	 Mike Strayhorn	 115-219	 .525
1980	 Bill Barnes	 99-204	 .485
1979	 Ken Bowen	 110-204	 .539
1978	 John Lowenhaupt	 195-337	 .579
1977	 John Lowenhaupt	 192-374	 .513
1976	 John Lowenhaupt	 180-358	 .503
1975	 John Lowenhaupt	 167-350	 .477
1974	 Mike Arizin	 176-381	 .462
1973	 Mike Arizin	 173-365	 .474
1972	 Jerry Fisher	 126-269	 .468

Year	 Player	 FGM-FGA	 Pct.
1971	 Tom Jasper	 215-505	 .426
1970	 Bob Sherwood	 209-399	 .524
1969	 Dave Daugherty	 145-271	 .535
1968	 Bob Sherwood	 222-438	 .507
1967	 Ron Panneton	 172-340	 .506
1966	 Ben Pomeroy	 165-362	 .456
1965	 Tim Walter	 93-206	 .451
1964	 Dave Hunter	 155-338	 .459
1963	 Dave Hunter	 126-245	 .514
1962	 Bob Harris	 105-225	 .467
1961	 Jeff Cohen	 193-404	 .478
1960	 Jeff Cohen	 230-458	 .502
1959	 Roy Lange	 129-276	 .467
1958	 Roy Lange	 178-364	 .489
1957	 Bob Hoitsma	 117-216	 .542
1956	 Paul Furlong	 116-239	 .485
1955	 John Mahoney	 220-474	 .464
1954	 John Mahoney	 145-302	 .480
1953	 Jerry Harris	 104-212	 .491
1952	 Bill Chambers	 168-368	 .457
1951	 Bill Chambers	 199-413	 .482
1950	 Chet Giermak	 258-630	 .410
1949	 Chet Giermak	 301-673	 .447
1948	 Chet Giermak	 168-448	 .375

*COVID season only included 17 games

ANNUAL FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE LEADERS
(min. 75 made FGs)
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9	 Carl Parker	 1996	 26	 164	 274	 .599
10	 Mike Strayhorn	 1983	 29	 89	 149	 .597
11	 Tim Rusthoven	 2014	 32	 138	 234	 .590
12	 John Lowenhaupt	 1978	 26	 195	 337	 .579
13	 Nathan Knight	 2019	 31	 236	 408	 .578
14	 Nathan Knight	 2017	 31	 96	 166	 .578
15	 Nathan Knight	 2018	 31	 206	 358	 .575
16	 Gary Bland	 1984	 28	 115	 201	 .572
17	 Keith Cieplicki	 1985	 28	 235	 413	 .569
18	 Corey Cofield	 2004	 28	 126	 224	 .563
19	 Dave Daugherty	 1967	 25	 111	 198	 .561
20	 Tim Rusthoven	 2013	 30	 168	 300	 .560
21	 Carl Parker	 1994	 27	 111	 199	 .558
22	 Marcus Kitts	 2011	 32	 117	 210	 .557
23	 Ben Blocker	 1991	 28	 88	 158	 .557
24	 Corey Cofield	 2006	 28	 112	 202	 .554
25	 Kevin Richardson	 1983	 29	 97	 176	 .551

CAREER

FIELD GOALS MADE
Player	 Seasons	 G	 FGM
1	 Chet Giermak	 1947-50	 111	 847
2	 Nathan Knight	 2017-20	 125	 765
3	 John Lowenhaupt	 1975-78	 112	 734
4	 Keith Cieplicki	 1982-85	 113	 726
5	 Jeff Cohen	 1958-61	 103	 719
6	 Marcus Thornton	 2012-15	 127	 709
7	 Thomas Roberts	 1990-93	 111	 637
8	 Omar Prewitt	 2014-17	 126	 626
9	 Scott Smith	 1989-92	 107	 556
10	 Ed McMillan	 1948-51	 120	 532
11	 Quinn McDowell	 2009-12	 126	 528
12	 Bill Chambers	 1951-53	 82	 524
13	 Ron Satterthwaite	 1974-77	 106	 522
14	 Kurt Small	 1992-95	 108	 486
15	 Jim Moran	 1998-01	 107	 479
16	 Carl Parker	 1993-96	 107	 478
	 Matt Courage	 1973-75, 77	 110	 478
18	 John Mahoney	 1952-55	 78	 477
19	 Tim Rusthoven	 2011-14	 112	 470
20	 Adam Hess	 2002-04	 75	 457
21	 Daniel Dixon	 2014-17	 114	 452
22	 Kevin Richardson	 1982-85	 113	 441
23	 David Schneider	 2007-10	 121	 432
24	 Bob Sherwood	 1968-70	 51	 431
25	 Danny Sumner	 2007-10	 117	 424
	 Ben Pomeroy	 1965-67	 74	 424

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
Player	 Seasons	 G	 FGA
1	 Chet Giermak	 1947-50	 111	 1751
2	 Marcus Thornton	 2012-15	 127	 1649
3	 Jeff Cohen	 1958-61	 103	 1545
4	 Ed McMillan	 1948-51	 120	 1512
5	 John Lowenhaupt	 1975-78	 112	 1419
6	 Thomas Roberts	 1990-93	 111	 1382
7	 Nathan Knight	 2017-20	 125	 1365
8	 Keith Cieplicki	 1982-85	 113	 1341
9	 Omar Prewitt	 2014-17	 126	 1340
10	 David Schneider	 2007-10	 121	 1270
11	 Kurt Small	 1992-95	 108	 1161
12	 Ron Satterthwaite	 1974-77	 106	 1141
	 Quinn McDowell	 2009-12	 126	 1141
14	 Scott Smith	 1989-92	 107	 1117
15	 Bill Chambers	 1951-53	 82	 1113
16	 John Mahoney	 1952-55	 78	 1066
17	 Adam Hess	 2002-04	 75	 1061
18	 Randy Bracy	 1996-99	 92	 1057
19	 Daniel Dixon	 2014-17	 114	 1029
20	 Jim Moran	 1998-01	 107	 1020
21	 Tom Jasper	 1970-71	 54	 1015
22	 Matt Courage	 1973-75, 77	 110	 1001

23	 Danny Sumner	 2007-10	 117	 997
24	 Ben Pomeroy	 1965-67	 74	 975
25	 Laimis Kisielius	 2005-08	 117	 967

FIELD GOAL PCT.
(min. 200 FGM)

Player	 Season	 G	 FGM	 FGA	 Pct.
1	 Sean Sheldon	 2013-16		  235	 378	 .622
2	 Marcus Kitts	 2008-11	 109	 277	 476	 .582
3	 Tim Rusthoven	 2011-14	 112	 470	 831	 .566
4	 Noah Collier	 2023-25	 48	 210	 373	 .563
5	 Nathan Knight	 2017-20	 125	 765	 1365	 .560
6	 Carl Parker	 1993-96	 107	 478	 853	 .560
7	 Mike Strayhorn	 1980-83	 103	 392	 710	 .552
8	 Gary Bland	 1981-84		  249	 451	 .552
9	 Ben Wight	 2020-23	 81	 310	 563	 .551 
10	 Ben Blocker	 1989-92	 105	 329	 603	 .546
11	 Bob Hoitsma 	 1952-53, 56-57		  250	 479	 .543
12	 Keith Cieplicki	 1982-85	 113	 726	 1341	 .541
13	 Kevin Richardson	1982-85	 113	 441	 829	 .532
14	 Todd Cauthorn	 1990-93	 105	 311	 590	 .527
15	 Corey Cofield	 2004-07	 97	 373	 713	 .523
16	 Peter Stein	 2006-09	 118	 274	 526	 .521
17	 Connor Burchfield	 2014-17	 109	 250	 481	 .520
18	 John Lowenhaupt	 1975-78	 112	 734	 1419	 .517
19	 Tom Jasper	 1970-71		  420	 815	 .515
20	 Dave Daugherty	1967-69	 75	 337	 654	 .515
21	 Bob Sherwood	 1968-70	 51	 431	 837	 .515
22	 Chase Lowe	 2023-	 89	 258	 502	 .514
23	 Ken Bowen	 1979-82	 108	 359	 700	 .513
24	 Denni Vali	 1974-76		  237	 457	 .507
25	 Jim Roy	 1962-64		  216	 426	 .507


